2rross’rorro Nt
architects

CHANGE ORDER
DATE: 10/04/23 CO #: Eight (8)
TO: Griggs Enterprises, Inc. PROJECT: New Calvary Elementary
P.O. Box 286 School

Paris, KY 40362
(859) 987-6744

CONTRACT DATE: May 1, 2023 CONTRACT FOR:

Marion County, Kentucky
BG 22-052
RTA 2138

General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

Change Order includes COP-015r01 - PR #14-Revised Detention Pond Spring - $24,855.53 which is to be billed

against Allowance #1 — Unsuitable Soils for a total Change Order cost of ($0.00).

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: ($0.00)
The original Contract Sum was $14,777,301.04
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $223,349.54

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be Unchanged.

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore

$15,000,650.58
($0.00)
$15,000,650.58
0 Days

May 10, 2025

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and fime have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed fo supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. Griggs Entferprises, Inc. Marion County Board of

101 Old Lafayette Avenue P.O. Box 286 Education

Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Paris, KY 40362 777 East Main Street
Lebanon, Kentucky 40033

ARCHITECT (Firm name and address) CONTRACTOR (Firm name and address) OWNER (Firm name and address)

BY (Signature) ' BY (signature) BY (signature)

Randy Brookshire, Principal

(Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name)
10/5/2023
DATE DATE DATE

architecture e civil engineering e landscape architecture e interior design

101 old lafayette avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com



